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
Wonderful first floor for entertaining inside and outside. Beautiful new eat-in cook's kitchen (2018) with high-end stainless steel Thermador
appliances and a large breakfast area. Conveniently located right off the kitchen is a great brick paver patio and lovely fenced-in backyard for
spending time with family and friends. The kitchen opens to the spacious family room with a fireplace. Generously sized dining room with new
lighting and built-in dry bar with a beverage cooler (2018). Office with bay windows. A gracious living room. First floor laundry/mudroom with
new flooring, newer LG washer/dryer and a sink (2018). Newer powder room (2017) complete the main floor. The 2nd floor features a grand
master suite with high tray ceilings, a large walk-in closet and a spa like master bathroom with a soaking tub, double vanities, marble floors and
wainscot and a marble surround shower (2016). Three additional spacious and sunny bedrooms with tray ceilings and walk-in closets and a hall
bath with double vanities complete this floor. Fully finished lower level with a 5th bedroom, bathroom, big rec room and 2 adjoining game rooms
complete the this area. This is an A+ location. Walk to everything~town, schools, parks, transportation, the beach, Writer's Theater and more!
Additional noteworthy improvements include: New Roof (2020) with transferable warranty) New Exterior Lighting (2019) Hunter Douglas
Window treatments~kitchen, dining room and master bedroom (2019) Exterior House Paint (2016) Trane Air conditioning unit (2015) New Water
Heater and Sump Pump (2014) Truly a wonderful opportunity and attractively priced to sell!
School Data
Elementary: South (35)  
2nd/Alternate:West  
Junior High: Central (35)  
High School: New Trier Twp H.S. Northfield/Winnetka (203)  

Assessments
Amount: $0  
Frequency: Not

Applicable
 

Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association: No
Master Assc. Freq.:

Tax
Amount: $13,565
PIN: 05074060130000 
Mult PINs: No
Tax Year: 2019
Tax Exmps:Homeowner

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 3609**
SF Source: Assessor
Bldg. Assess. SF:
Acreage: 0.1791

Square Footage Comments: 
**Level Square Footage Details:  Upper Sq Ft: 1376, Main Sq Ft: 1086, Finished Lower Sq Ft: 1147, Above Grade Total Sq Ft: 3609, Aprox. Total
Finished Sq Ft: 3609, Total Finished/Unfinished Sq Ft: 3609

Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 
Living Room 15X12 Main Level Hardwood Master Bedroom17X15 2nd Level Carpet
Dining Room 16X14 Main Level Hardwood 2nd Bedroom 15X13 2nd Level Carpet
Kitchen 18X10 Main Level Hardwood 3rd Bedroom 11X13 2nd Level Carpet
Family Room 17X14 Main Level Hardwood 4th Bedroom 13X14 2nd Level Carpet
Laundry Room 11X6 Main Level      
5th Bedroom 14X13 Basement Carpet
Recreation
Room

26X35 Basement Carpet

Eating Area 22X10 Main Level Hardwood Office 8X10 Main Level Hardwood
Foyer 10X14 Main Level Hardwood
Interior Property Features:  Vaulted/Cathedral Ceilings, Skylight(s), Bar-Dry, Hardwood Floors, 1st Floor Laundry, Built-in Features, Walk-In
Closet(s)
Exterior Property Features:  Patio, Brick Paver Patio, Storms/Screens
Age:21-25 Years, Rehab in 2017
Type:2 Stories
Style:Colonial
Exterior:Frame
Air Cond:Central Air
Heating:Gas
Kitchen:Eating Area-Table Space, Pantry-Closet
Appliances:Oven-Double, Microwave,
Dishwasher, High End Refrigerator, Freezer,
Washer, Dryer, Disposal, All Stainless Steel
Kitchen Appliances, Cooktop, Range Hood
Dining:Separate
Attic:Pull Down Stair
Basement Details:Finished
Bath Amn:Separate Shower, Double Sink,
Soaking Tub
Fireplace Details:Gas Logs
Fireplace Location:Family Room
Electricity:
Equipment:Ceiling Fan, Sump Pump, Backup
Sump Pump, Multiple Water Heaters
Other Structures:
Door Features:
Window Features:

Laundry Features:Sink
Additional Rooms:5th Bedroom, Recreation Room,
Eating Area, Office, Foyer
Garage Ownership:Owned
Garage On Site:Yes
Garage Type:Attached
Garage Details:Garage Door Opener(s)
Parking Ownership:
Parking On Site:
Parking Details:
Driveway:Asphalt
Foundation:Concrete
Exst Bas/Fnd:
Disability Access:No
Disability Details:
Exposure:
Lot Size:Less Than .25 Acre
Lot Size Source:
Lot Desc:Fenced Yard

Roof:Asphalt/Glass (Shingles)
Sewer:Sewer-Public
Water:Public
Const Opts:
General Info:School Bus Service, Commuter Bus,
Commuter Train
Amenities:Park/Playground, Sidewalks, Street
Lights, Street Paved
Asmt Incl:None
HERS Index Score:
Green Discl:
Green Rating Source:
Green Feats:
Sale Terms:
Possession:Closing
Occ Date:
Rural:
Addl. Sales Info.:List Broker Must Accompany
Broker Owned/Interest:No
Relist:
Zero Lot Line:

Copyright 2020 MRED LLC - The accuracy of all information, regardless of source, including but not limited to square footages and lot sizes, is deemed reliable but not guaranteed
and should be personally verified through personal inspection by and/or with the appropriate professionals.

NOTICE: Many homes contain recording devices, and buyers should be aware that they may be recorded during a showing.
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      Detached Single MLS #: 10666133 List Price: $1,000,000
Status: CLSD List Date: 03/31/2020 Orig List Price: $1,000,000
Area: 22  List Dt Rec: 03/31/2020 Sold Price: $925,000
Address: 241 Linden Ave , Glencoe, IL 60022
Directions: Greenbay Rd to Harbor. West on Harbor to Linden. South on Linden.

Lst. Mkt. Time:1
Closed: 07/10/2020 Contract: 03/31/2020 Concessions:
Off Market: 03/31/2020 Financing: Conventional Contingency:
Year Built: 2007 Blt Before 78:No Curr. Leased: Yes Exp:MTM
Dimensions: 0.19  
Ownership: Fee Simple Subdivision: Model:
Corp Limits: Glencoe Township: New Trier County: Cook
Coordinates:  # Fireplaces: 2
Rooms: 10 Bathrooms

(full/half):
4 / 1 Parking: Garage

Bedrooms: 4+1 bsmt Master Bath: Full # Spaces: Gar:2
Basement: Full Bsmnt. Bath: Yes Parking Incl.

In Price:
Mobility Score:40 - Fair Mobility!

Remarks:    This spectacular five-bedroom brick colonial gem features a well-designed floor plan and high-end finishes. A stunning kitchen boasts
maple cabinetry, stainless steel appliances (Viking range, KitchenAid refrigerator), ample cabinet space and is located adjacent to a butler’s
pantry and charming breakfast nook. A welcoming family room is complete with wood-burning fireplace (gas starter) and oversized windows,
providing abundant natural light. Spacious first floor office has custom millwork and hardwood flooring. All four 2nd floor bedrooms built with
volume ceilings, generous walk-in closets and have been freshly painted. An impressive basement provides an additional bedroom, wraparound
recreational room with fireplace, wet bar, full bath and room for wine cellar. Brand new washer & dryer, water heater, dishwasher and sump
pump. Seconds from South School, Watts Park and Downtown Glencoe.
School Data
Elementary: South (35)  
2nd/Alternate:West  
Junior High: Central (35)  
High School: New Trier Twp H.S. Northfield/Winnetka (203)  

Assessments
Amount:  
Frequency: Not

Applicable
 

Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association:
Master Assc. Freq.:

Tax
Amount: $25,340.55
PIN: 05083160180000 
Mult PINs:
Tax Year: 2018
Tax Exmps:None

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 3354**
SF Source: Assessor
Bldg. Assess. SF:
Acreage: 0.19

Square Footage Comments: 
**Level Square Footage Details:  Upper Sq Ft: 1430, Main Sq Ft: 1410, Above Grade Total Sq Ft: 2840, Total Basement Sq Ft: 1448, Aprox. Total
Finished Sq Ft: 2840, Total Finished/Unfinished Sq Ft: 4288

Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 
Living Room Not Applicable Master Bedroom16X13 2nd Level Carpet Blinds
Dining Room 13X12 Main Level Hardwood Blinds 2nd Bedroom 14X13 2nd Level Carpet Blinds
Kitchen 14X13 Main Level Hardwood None 3rd Bedroom 13X12 2nd Level Carpet Blinds
Family Room 23X14 Main Level Hardwood Blinds 4th Bedroom 13X13 2nd Level Carpet Blinds
Laundry Room 13X5 Main Level Hardwood None      
5th Bedroom 15X12 Basement Carpet Blinds Breakfast Room 10X9 Main Level Hardwood Blinds
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
Ownership: Fee Simple Subdivision: Model:
Corp Limits: Glencoe Township: New Trier County: Cook
Coordinates: N:17 W:5  # Fireplaces: 2
Rooms: 13 Bathrooms

(full/half):
3 / 2 Parking: Garage

Bedrooms: 4 Master Bath: Full # Spaces: Gar:2
Basement: Full Bsmnt. Bath: Yes Parking Incl.

In Price:
Mobility Score:40 - Fair Mobility!

Remarks:    Curb appeal plus in this stately, brick & stone, beautifully updated three story home on an oversized lot 1/2 block from the largest
park in Glencoe, 7 blocks to town, train, near schools and less than a mile to beach! Hardwood Floors thru-out 1st & 2nd Floors. First floor
features big, light-filled LR w/high, beamed ceiling, built-in shelves & arched fplc. Generous Dining Room offers plenty of space for dinner
parties. Bright, white, island eat-in Kitchen, plus breakfast bar features abundant, high-quality KraftMaid cabinetry, Sub-Zero fridge, double
ovens, Bosch stainless DW, open to large family room addition with vaulted, beamed ceiling, skylights, built-in cabinets surrounding gas
fireplace & sliding doors leading to generous stone patio and grassy, landscaped yard. 2nd flr has delightful primary suite w/sitting rm (11x10),
huge en-suite compartmentalized bath w/double-sink vanity, deep tub & separate shower, big walk-in closet plus other closets. 2 other large
bedrooms and hall bath. 3rd flr retreat w/4th bedroom, full bath & large, sky-lit sitting room. Basement w/rec room, play room & 1/2 bth. 2 1/2
car garage. This charming home offers the complete package in the finest of locations.
School Data
Elementary: South (35)  
2nd/Alternate:West  
Junior High: Central (35)  
High School: New Trier Twp H.S. Northfield/Winnetka (203)  

Assessments
Amount: $0  
Frequency: Not

Applicable
 

Special Assessments:No  
Special Service Area: No
Master Association: No
Master Assc. Freq.:

Tax
Amount: $21,935.17
PIN: 05074120260000 
Mult PINs:
Tax Year: 2019
Tax Exmps:Homeowner

Miscellaneous
Waterfront: No
Appx SF: 3526**
SF Source: Other
Bldg. Assess. SF:
Acreage: 0.259

Square Footage Comments: 
**Level Square Footage Details:  Upper Sq Ft: 1937, Main Sq Ft: 1589, Finished Lower Sq Ft: 654, Above Grade Total Sq Ft: 4180, Aprox. Total
Finished Sq Ft: 4180, Total Finished/Unfinished Sq Ft: 4180

Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt Room Name Size Level Flooring Win Trmt 
Living Room 20X14 Main Level Hardwood Master Bedroom17X14 2nd Level Hardwood
Dining Room 16X11 Main Level Hardwood 2nd Bedroom 18X15 2nd Level Hardwood
Kitchen 18X12 Main Level Hardwood 3rd Bedroom 20X12 2nd Level Hardwood
Family Room 17X16 Main Level Hardwood 4th Bedroom 17X10 3rd Level
Laundry Room      
Office 09X09 Main Level Hardwood Sitting Room 11X10 2nd Level Hardwood
Other 20X11 3rd Level Carpet Recreation

Room
15X10 Basement Carpet

Play Room 20X08 Basement Carpet Breakfast Room 14X11 Main Level Hardwood
Mud Room 08X07 Main Level Hardwood
Interior Property Features:  Skylight(s)
Exterior Property Features:  Patio
Age:91-100 Years, Rehab in 2000
Type:3 Stories
Style:Traditional
Exterior:Brick, Stone
Air Cond:Central Air
Heating:Gas, Forced Air
Kitchen:Eating Area-Table Space, Island,
Pantry-Closet
Appliances:Oven-Double, Microwave,
Dishwasher, Refrigerator, Washer, Dryer,
Disposal
Dining:Separate
Attic:
Basement Details:Finished
Bath Amn:Whirlpool, Separate Shower
Fireplace Details:
Fireplace Location:Family Room, Living Room
Electricity:
Equipment:Security System, Sprinkler-Lawn
Other Structures:
Door Features:
Window Features:

Laundry Features:
Additional Rooms:Office, Sitting Room, Other,
Recreation Room, Play Room, Breakfast Room,
Mud Room
Garage Ownership:Owned
Garage On Site:Yes
Garage Type:Detached
Garage Details:Garage Door Opener(s),
Transmitter(s)
Parking Ownership:
Parking On Site:
Parking Details:
Driveway:Asphalt
Foundation:Concrete
Exst Bas/Fnd:
Disability Access:No
Disability Details:
Exposure:
Lot Size:.25-.49 Acre
Lot Size Source:
Lot Desc:Landscaped Professionally

Roof:Asphalt/Glass (Shingles)
Sewer:Sewer-Storm
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